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" ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No. 05904
Vehicle Insured SKTHEOOTK
Accident Date : 05-Jan-2019 Date 09-Jan-2019
Oour Ref : 219003 [(AXA) / CHAN PAGE : 1
CROWN PACIFIC BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE LTD Vo7 Asrhoig
38 PENJURU LANE
Singapore 609204 LA, £

¥,
faﬁ?’;

ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR VOLKSWAGEN MULTIVAN 2.0 TDI SKP2360H

e EEs s s s S ST TN S S S SSS S S ES S S oSS CSCoEESSISSESSSSESSE=E=EZ==EE=E=ZEE

1 pc Tail gate 4 2,880.00 —/™

1 pc Tail gate rubber S 160.00 —

1 pc Tail gate inner lock ;‘- 290,00 o«

| pc Tail gate wiper motor * 280.00 7 v

| pc Tail gate glass moulding fwe@ Sa-  ~7 Ao 550,00 w7

| pc Tail gate inner trim Moy 720.00 A

| pc Tail gate logo A 75,00 —

1 pc Tail gate "MULTIVAN" emblem e 55,00 —

| pc Tail gate "TDi" emblem A 45.00 —

1 pc Tail gate outer garnish 270.00 —

1 pc Tail gate lower outer handle 7 fi. 230.00 <

1 pc Rear bumper fascia . 1,200.00~

2 pcs Rear bumper reflector @ §$ 50.00 €74 100,00 —

| pc Rear bumper reinforcement 4, 600,00 "

| pc Rear bumper inner parts e 95.00 <

2 pcs Rear bumper side retainer @ 5% 40.00 L 20.00 x

.......... g
7,630.00 bazo_(u
Less 10% 763.00 ©
E.EE?.UG b

| pc Tail gate lower chrome mouldig €A1 180.00 S;P/

| pc Tail gate sealnt % é2sn 60.00 sn

1 pc Rear no. plate with box For 50.00 sn
- 1 pc Rear bumper reverse sensor(4pt 7 J4e7 @ 400,00 Sng.

To remove & renew rear windscreen |

glass and conduct water leak test, 150.00 i’z:‘/

Con'

t Page 2 ..
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ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7. Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-T6, Singapore 575642
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6458 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667TN
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

o

Vehicle Insured : SKTE997K

Page : 2
To remove roof lining, front and di;
rear seals, trim board and carpet 120.00
To apply undersealing go.o0 7 X
To putty and spray replaced parts 750.00 ﬁiiaf

To remove, cut-out damaged parts,
panel beating, welding, align,
refix and to renew above parts

800.00 ffg:.y'

_—— e ——— o ———

Total : 5% 9,457.00

S5ingapore Dollars Nine Thousand Four Hundred
and Fifty Seven Only
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ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7. Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642,
Tel; 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

Vehicle insured ; SKTBI9TK (AXA) Date : 12-01-2012
Accident Date : 05-01-2019

Our Rel : 219003 / CHAN

CROWN PACIFIC BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE LTD
/O ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD

1PC END PANEL TOP GARNISH M 517500 —
1PC  END PANEL TOP GARNISH CHROME ne tq1500 — '
1PC TAIL GATE EVPORATOR CONTROL BOX < $11200 —
1PC TAIL GATE EVPORATOR CONTROL BOX SWITCH CR4 6210 ——
576410
LESS 10% 576.41
$687.69

Singapore Dollars Six Hundred Eighty Seven And Cents Sixty Nine Only
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¥

-’ ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7. Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 64589 6550
Company Reg. No.: 20111366TN
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No. 05904
Vehicle Insured SKTB997K
Accident Date 05-Jan-2019 Date 09-Jan-2019
PAGE : 1

Our Ref 219003 (AXA) / CHAN

CROWN PACIFIC BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE LTD

38 PENJURU LANE
Singapore 609204

CEEEECT TS S E S ESSEEErsEEsE=EEESS=S=EZE=z=Z=E=E=

1
1 pc Tail gate rubber 160.00 w—r
I pc Tail gate inner lock v 290,00
| p¢ Tail gate wiper motor 280,00 7 v
I pc Tail gate glass moulding (eNIA Y- e, 550,00 wa=— 7%
1 pc Tail gate inner trim 720.00 72 ..
| pc Tail gate logo 75.00—
| pc Tail gate "MULTIVAN" emblem 55.00 —
| pc Teil gate "TDi" emblem 45.00 «—
| pc Teil gate outer garnish 270.00 —
| pc Tail gate lower outer handle Vi 230.00 <
1 pc Rear bumper fascia e 1,200.00~—
2 pcs Rear bumper reflector ® S§ 50.00 €721 100,00 —
| pc Rear bumper reinforcement 600.00 7 Vv
| pe Rear bumper inner parts 95.00 - .-
2 pes Rear bumper side retainer @ 55 40.00 R 80.00 x
******** g0
7,630.00 “’azﬂ e
Less 10% 763.00 M
6,867.00 ' |
1 pc Tail gate lower chrome mouldig €44 180,00 sy
| pc Tail gate sealnt A oun 60.00 sn
| pc Rear no. plate with box For 50.00 sn
| pc Rear bumper reverse sensor(4pt 7 X 400.00 SN e,
To remove & renew rear windscrﬂnn
glass and conduct water leak test. 150.00 fZ.r/

,zdﬂ? #ﬁn/??‘amyiff

L7k £

<= Ja"'fx
ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR VOLKSWAGEN MULTIVAN 2.0 TDI SKP2360H

S SSESES=SZSsEZ-CSIZSESszZsE==ZZSZSsS=zsE=EzZ=zz=Z=E==

'z 2,880.00 —

Con't Page 2 ..

»
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" ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

Vehicle Insured : SKT8997K Page : 2

To remove rool lining, front and df'f
rear seats, trim board and carpet 120.00

To apply undersealing go.00 7 X
To putty and spray replaced parts 750.00 d’:?a}f
To remove, cut-out damaged parts,

paenel| beating, welding, align,

refix and to renew above parts 800.00 J"ﬁg‘/

—— =

Total : 5% 9,457.00

Singapore Dollars Nine Thousand Four Hundred
and Fifty Seven Only

R
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ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642,
Tel: 6453 B686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

No. : 05904
Vehicle Insured : SKTE8997K
Accident Date : 05-Jan-2019 Date : 09-Jan-2019
Our Ref : 219003 (AXA) S/ CHAN PAGE : |
CROWN PACIFIC BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE LTD Vo7 Ayrh iy o
38 PENJURU LANE
Singapore 609204 g:'/:e,, P'?
5
&
ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR FOR VOLKSWAGEN MULTIVAN 2.0 TDI SKP2Z360H
I pc Tail gate d; 2,830.00 —@
| pec Tail gate rubber & 160.00
Il pc Tail gate inner lock Zw 290.00
1 pc Tail gate wiper motor 280.00 7
| pc Tail gate glass moulding ‘15 550.00 w7
!l pc Tail gate inner trim 720.00 -
i1 pc Tail gate logo e, 75.00~—
1 pc Tail gate "MULTIVAN" emblem A, 55,00 —
| pc Tail gate "TDi" emblem Ae. 345,00 —o
1 pc Tail gate outer garnish fee 270,00 ~—
l pc Tail gate lower outer handle A? 230.00
1 pc Rear bumper fascia . |,200.00~—
2 pcs Rear bumper reflector @ 5% 50.00 €24 100,00 —
1 pc Rear bumper reinforcement 600.00 <
| pc Rear bumper inner parts 95.00 =~
2 pcs Rear bumper side retainer & 5% 40.00 R 80.00 x
T,630.00
Less 10 : T63.00
6,867.00
1l pc Tail gate lower chrome mouldig €A1 180,00 sn
| pc Tail gate sealnt 1 fosn 60.00 sn
1 pc Rear no. plate with box Fer 50.00 sn
| pc  Rear bumper reverse sensor(4pt 2 400.00 SN gz
To remove & renew rear windscreen
glass and conduct water leak test. 150,00 ﬂZq/

Con't Page 2




ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reqg. No.: 201113667TN
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

Vehicle Insured : SKT8997K Page : 2

To remove roof lining; front and di;f
rear seats, trim board and carpet 120.00

To apply undersealing Bo.00 7

To putty and spray replaced parts 750.00 ﬂih%f
To remove, cut-out damaged paris,

panel beating, welding, align,

refix and to renew above parts 800.00 fﬁ‘;.‘)

Total 5% 6,457.00

Singapore Dollars Nine Thousand Four Hundred
and Fifty Seven Only



Land Transport Authority

Enquire Vehicle Registration Details

Owner Particulars

MRIC/Passport
{Company Cert
No.:

Owner ID Type:
Owner Name:

Registered
Address:

Mailing Address:
Birth Date:

200301188H

Company
CROWN PACIFIC BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE.LTD.

38 PENJURU LANE SINGAPORE 609204

Vehicle Particulars

Vehicle No.:

Previous Vehicle
MNo.;

Effective Date of
Ownership:

Original Regn Date;
Registration Date:

Year of
Manufacture:

Vehicle Type:
Vehicle Scheme:

Vehicle
Attachment 1:

Vehicle
Attachment 2:

Vehicle
Attachment 3:

Vehicle Make
Vehicle Model:
Primary Colour
Secondary Colour:

Passenger
Capacity:

Chassis No.:
Engine No.;

Engine Capacity
/Power Rating:

Maximum Power
Output:

Propellant:

SKP2360H

SKD168%E

31 0Oct 2011

31 Oct 2011
31 0ct 2011

2011

Passenger (Co) Company Station Wagon (Single Rate)

With Sun Roof

VOLKSWAGEN
MULTIVAN 2.0 TDI AT 7EMH47

Silver

6

WV2ZZ77HICHD33224
CFC047554

1968 ¢cc/-

132.0 kW (177 bhp)

Diesel



1102018 Claim Portal

LEK AUTO CORMSUILTAMTSPTELTD (TP = Meni

« Service Request Details

Claim
SYMO1990D

Reference

Mone ’

Loss Date

5 January 2019 10-01201§ @ GU8en

Request Date i A
10 January 2019 Km j W—h
Vi

Due Date
17 January 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Incident Only

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SKP23460H

Make
TPVD

hitps/ivpsmartclaims. axa com sglelaim-portaifhtmlindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requesis/TserviceRequesiNumber=92580 12



Mo2019 Claim Portal

LEK AUTG CONSULTANTS PTE LT (TP] = Wlen

aervice paoress

Primary Contact/Insured
POH CHEY HUAT
BLK 224 #10-98, SIME| STREET 4, 520224, Singapore

92252087
DOGAVENUE@YACQ.COM

Claim Handler

Owner Default

Additional Instructions

Messages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

hitps:/ivp smariclaims axa.com sg/claim-portalhimifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-nequasts/TsarviceRequestNumber=82589



Catherine Ehnnﬂ (LKK Autu!

From: kennychan@alanutd.com

Sent: Wednesday, 9 January, 2019 11:51 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: ATTACHED SKP2360H REPAIR ESTIMATE GIA REPORT TO REQUEST JOINT EXPERT
SURVEYOR LIST FOR CONDUCT PRE SURVEY

Attachments: SKM_284e15010911320 pdf

Categories: Mateen

Dear Motor Claims Dept.

Attached our client vehicle SKP2360H repair estimate , GIA report to request joint expert surveyor list for us to
choose surveyor to conduct pre repair survey , claiming your insured vehicle SKT8997K accident on 05-01-2019
Thank you .

Regards

Kenny

Alan's United Auto Pte Ltd
54538686



' ‘-.]"[j Auity

Caneaftanta

e am Pye Lo Company Megintretion Na, TI8007T 1 EH
S U ANE L MEIE PAY A LTINS THIAL PARK, SINGAMIEE 08933 TEL @ baS) 62563561 FAX @ (68 2358488
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 20/8/2019
Survey Details:

Date of loss 5-Jan-19

Date of appointment 10-Jan-19

Date of survey 10-1an-19

Location of survey ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Vehicle number SKP 2350H

Make and Model VOLKSWAGEN MULTIVAN 2.0 TDI
Date of registration 31-Oct-11

Parf Rebate

Market Value s 61,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 53,833.00
Nett Loss s 7,167.00

Repair details:
]Initial Estimate | 9,457.00 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 7,050.69
Check items (estimate) 5 -
Labour 5 1,320.00
Total 5 B,370.69
Lump Sum(if applicable) S 7,200.00

[Number of days for repair ]_ 6DAYS |




- .-
e Piw b Company Regiatration Mo, 1900071 58H

UMY AVE §, 0-25 PAYVA DB INDUSTHRIAL PARK. SINGARNE J0N918 TEL © (68 828535810 FAN @ 0f ) a25040)8

Remarks:

06 RECOMMENDED REPAIR DAYS + 3 PRS + 2 SUNDAYS = 11 DAYS

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost S 7.704.00 |W/GST
Loss of use 5 -
Loss of rental 5 1,980.00 [11days x $180
Loss of income 5 -
LTA search fees 5 2.00
Others -
Proposed Total 9686




Br20/2018 Ciaim Portal

& SMANDATE 0> -SIMO199D IACCIDENT INVOLYING
SKT 8997K(Ol) & SKP 2360H(TP) ON 05/0 /
Type
© Question
Message

LIABILITY: 100% BOLA 527: INFORMED Ol ABOUT TP CLAIM AND NCD ISSUE. AGREED TO SETTLE AT
BEST. WE SEEK YOUR MANDATE AT $9686.00 (CLAIMING LOR). MANDATE |A HAS BEEN UPLOADED
IN SMARTCLAIM, KINDLY LET US HAVE YOUR APPROVAL/INSTRUCTION, THANKS - CECILIA

https:iivp.smariciaims. axa cam sg/claim-portal/htmllindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requesta/view-message/?serviceRequestNumbe... 111



BZ1/2018 Claim Portal

LEK ALTO COMNSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP] =

<« Pls proceed DS with below revised quantum

Type
@ Question

Message

COR: $6696.55 (-20% lump-sum repalr from $8370.69); LOR: $1260 ($140/day for 9 days - 1d PRS, 2d
weekends and éd repair); LTA: $2.00. Total: $7958.55. If TP rejects. you have global sum settlement mandate
up to $8000 (all-in)

hitps:/ivp smartciaims_axs.com sgfclaim-portalhimlindex-vendor-sarvice-requests. himi#service-reguestaiview-message/TsenviceReguestNumbe ... 11



8262010 Claim Portal

<< Pls revise our offer with below quantum

Type
© Question

Message

COR: $6496.55 (-20% lump-sum repair from $8370.69); LOR: $2520 ($140/day for the requested 18 days
from LOD, including the delay caused by part sourcing); LTA: $2.00. Total: $9218.55. If TP rejects, you have
global sum settlement mandate up to $9250 (all-in)

hittps:/ivp smariciaims. axa com. sg/claim-porialhimlindex-vendor-service-requests himif/service-requesisiview-message/TseniceReguestumbe . 1)1



ceoun) Pactic BioTednolopy P1E LD ¢

¢/o Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-T76

Singapore 575642

Date; |G- - 301

A mrqu&- Singeping PTELTD
mejoR. (Latrs 3:71 .

¢ Srienen WAY
Hol-o| AvA Towke

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES_ SKP 3360+ Avd SKT ¥99% 1<

ALonG __KPe Bl 10 ik [Tuss) on__&-(-3019
| / We, the owner of Vehicle No. ng”%ﬂ H which was involved in the above
aceident.

My / Our vehicle sustnined damages as a result of the above said accident and 1 / we are now

claiming against you for the followings:-

Costs of repair - ﬁ FToY . U:‘)
Eossvofebdse/Rental fees ﬂ'.’bl’l-l..l - &#ah-ﬂ
Alice/ GIA repont / LbFAfees - d e
Surveyor report fees -

Others 5

Total: guh;é.g

Please advise whether you are now prepare to settle my claims as outlined above.

A b

|/ We hereby authorise my / our repairers, M/s Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. and/or their representatives
to negotiate/compromise settlement of my / our above claim on my / our behalf. If there 15 a settlement
| / we further authorise you to pay whatever settlement sum to my / our repairers being the outstanding
repair bill and incidentals due to them.

Your kind attention and prompt settlement is much appreciated.

Yours faithfully,




KINAN HUAN

Customer's Copy ]

Customer: ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD

Address: BLE 7 5IN MING IND EST
#01-76
SINGAPORE 575642

KIAN HUA MOTOR CO. PTE LTD
7 lalan Lembah Kallang Singapore 339563
Tel: 62933850 Fax: 63551800

Email: Sales@Kianhuamotor.Com
Co. Reg No, / G5T Reg No:200106569G

Tax Involce No: SRI2E092475
Date: 24/01/2018
Area Code: 1 DELIVER
Credit Terms: 300ays
Kian Hua Sales: TEY

Sub-Total: J
GET(7%): i3
Total -
'y
Customer's Signature / Company Stamp
Products sold are not returnabls.
Page: 1of 1
FOR KIAN HUA OFFICIAL USE:
PAID f AMOUNT
TIME ]
TEY - 24/01/2019 4:09:30 PM Authorised Signature
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e —

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA U INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX £ 1065 62564315

30 APRIL 2019

POH CHEY HUAT

BLK 168C SIMEI LANE
#06-56

SINGAPORE 523168

Dear SirfMadam,

OUR REF + CC4/ASM19000606/Kfad

YOUR REF  : SKT 8997K
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 8997K AND SKP 2360H ALONG KPE > PIE KALLANG

BAHRU FLYOVER ON 06/01/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pie Lid to deal with the third party claim

against your policy.
We have received a claim from ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD, acting on behall of the

¥

owner of SKP 2360H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
rear-ended the Third Party vehicle SKP 2360H. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
lo the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
fallowing to poh kkauto.com within 7 days from the dale of this letter,
i ntre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may

be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (If any)

Video foolage of accident {if any)

Statement and/or police report from Independent witness(es) (if any)
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5| LB AVE L B35 PAYA UBL INDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 40893 TEL : (DGS) 2863561 FAX : (065) 62564315

« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interesi(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/ar their legal representatives, or make any compromise of
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy lerms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have commitied.

in the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do nol hesilate {o contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at pohkin@Ikkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Poh Chong
Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132
FAX: 67414108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

cc.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
{Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING _ SKP 236oH  A=d  SKT 324} «
atone KPE &) To it (uesd

oN___S-1= Ju 4

BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, 1/ We, __ ORowA Prc 1Fie R0 Teutnorory Pre U

Nﬂﬁ' NO. 20030115¥ t The owner of Vehicle No, SKP 2360 H

Hereby irrevocably appoint Messts Alan’s United Auto Pte. Ltd. at Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate,
Sector C. #01-76, Singapore 575642, and/or their representative to process the Third Party claim on my/our

behalf and to do all and/or any of the followings:-
1. Tosubmit, negotiste/compromise and 1o resolve sentlements of my/our above mentioned claim.
2. To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim(s) for the loss and damage, such payment to
be made by way of Cheque in favor of Alan’s United Auto Pte, Ltd.
3. For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever as they deem
necessary for the purpose of settling my/our said claim.

| / We hereby declare that all the processing and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on my/our
behalf by my/our repairers or any person authorized by them shall be as good valid and effectual to all intends
and purposes whatsoever as il the same had been done or executed by me/us in person.

| / We further confirm that the acceptance by Messrs Alan's United Auto Pte. Ltd. of the settlement amount
constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of the above accident.

Signed on the D;r (day) E’] {month) 3"‘0! i (year)

ﬁcknhwledged by Owner
(company stamp if applicable)



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: BATSOTE (insd veh)
AP T (TP weh) Model; VOLKEWAGEN MULTIvAN
Date of Accident/ Thme: CRBNIITND /40
Repaw Estimate 3 ] [o,ZCY
Final Repal Cost (4 | Troim | ABZET)
Loss of Lise 3 days ot § per day
Rental (1 any) (S | 140000 0 days at § 14000 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee L5 im
Others: 1]
15|
Final Settlemant Sum 5 | piosm
Payes Name:  ALWBUWTEDAUTOPTELTD L - ————
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? | | YES )] NO  [Kindlyindicate below)
A) For Non GiA Registered Workshop: Agreed Lability _'® (%)
B) For GIA Reghstered Workshop: BOLA spplicable: Yes/ No  BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Uabilty: %) Assessed Lisbility [*)__ %)
* Assessed Liobility 1o be fitled anly for chown collsions ond for cases where BOLA does not apply
Armarks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE ENPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLENT'S RIGHTS If S0 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,

2. THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
UABILITY DN AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable lo rental clam - All documeni sre 10 be submitted with this settiement confirmation. In the event, rental
sgreement [ invoices are not recelved within 7 deys of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert 1o loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confrmed that this |3 # full and final settiement that we and or our chent have/had/has agamst you [AXA and thew
pelicyholder/authorised driver flortfeasor) for any and al lovses (past/present/Tuture] arising from this accident

client to act for and on ther behall in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp  Signature of Witness / Warkshop stamp (if app licable)
Kame of Represertative: ~ Hame of Witness

Date: 26-C-do19 ome 45419
(LK
W) st

Sgnature of AXA"S srveyo ]
Mame of AXA's surveyor /Representative

S Vlls']w\

AXA Insurance Ple Lid [Company Reg. No.: 135903512M)
8 Shaniton Way 824-01 ALA Tower Singapore 068811
ANA Customer Centre #01-21/22
Telephone: +£5 6880 4838 - asa.com.sg



ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE. LTD.

Block 7, Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-76, Singapore 575642.
Tel: 6453 8686 (3 Lines) Fax: 6459 6550
Company Reg. No.: 201113B667N
GST Reg. No.: 201113667N

Vehicle Insured : SKTB8997K
Accident Date : 05=-Jan-2019

Our Ref : 219003 (AXA) / CHAN

CROWN PACIFIC BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE LTD

38 PENJURU LANE
Singapore 609204

FINAL REPAIR COST FOR VOLKSWAGEN MULTIVAN

To supply spare parts

To remove & renew rear windscreen

glass and conduct water leak test.

To remove roof lining, front and
rear seats, trim board and carpet

To apply undersealing
To putty and spray replaced parts
To remove, cut-out damaged parts,

pane| beating, welding, align,
refix and to renew above parts

No.

Date

PAGE

15683
14-Feb-2019
1

2.0 TDI SKP2360H

e e R e e . e e e e

Add 7% GST

Total

Singapore Dollars Seven Thousand Seven Hundred

and Four Only

7,200.00
504.00

—— e ——

58 7,704.00

SEEEEE======



HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL

HLK 4. 51N MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C.=01-125

SINGAPORE 575636, TEL: 6453 1473 ' i VRA NO:
REGN. MO 520013461 e
VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT [ 16954 ‘
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New Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010

1. NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered 205 14 12 | &L
Driver Age 22 years old and below — 1 1 — :

Driver above Aga 70 yoars old { a
Driver less ihan 2 years Drniving Expenence . TC'”'L DehRaen S @

2LADDITIONAL EXCESS - 583000,00
Criver Age 23 to 25 yaars old with 2 years driving expenesnce
Driver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving expenanca

“I i o, 5$2500. nu

| ‘}bf’ (V"é;,n N : Malayss Eocman (Wih Pre Corsse ) _ _ . |
| | Q@“—mﬂ{&q
I | Hwor's Sigrmiure

Agditaan Dreers Signatone —

| St

b" IMPORTANTI
FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY

| Fgwn psct mruf SgrES k) Fw lerris and conaslion on Do sdes of e agreamonl. |7 hees sressnieg e cheeeersi cand ke paymanl | sgres Yhal s amouni peysbie undee thin sgresman
and bor parenig and e Ulrirper—rs 1ty b= Sl b0 thust somoaes a0 Iy wgTAlLie aimvw ol Be Comerieie! e e e e o T chargTrTe T eosa e Al edrrrtiion | hve
given HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL in connection wilh i soremee o us

* IMPORTANT

1 DMLY FERIDE £ 158,
jrish 'F THE r..HIf‘I_ L'-TPFR\'I‘IEE -‘-UD*TII}NM 5!13'1 'E!:l EXCESS |h -‘lFFLIIuAELE

2 ML PARMING AMD TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ASE THE RESFONSIBILITY O THE HRSR. AND ADMMNISTRATET CHARCE Wikl BE LEVED ON ANT TREFIC VIOLATIONY
REQIRECTED

3, THE WIRER Skall BE |WABLE FOA EXCESS CHARGES FOIR ANY LATE RETLON AT THE BATE SMOWN PER WDUE OF BER DAY WCLUSHVE OF CEny ANGS PA WHERE
APPLICAERE

4 VEMICLE S STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE DMLY AMD MAY MOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SMCARCEE wiTHOUT PUDR CONSENT OF THE COMBANY HUI BHODN CAR BENTAL

5N 15._ OF ACCICENT, THE HIRER SHALL REFORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEZRATELY, IF THERE 5 BODILY INJURES, A POLICE REFTNT I.I*._FSTEE MATE WITHIN 2 FOURS

HET!F'IH ClF VEHICLE. THE HIFER | DRIVER IS REDUIFED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATLIRE OF HIRER | DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE m'r ANC TME INSERTED BELOW
SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIAMIE THE VEMICLE &5 AETURMNED TO HUI SHOON CAR SENTAL AND THE SAME 5H BE ACCERIED AL CONCLUSHE EVIDENCE
CF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCET OR QUESTIONED ON ANYT ACCOUNT WHATSDEVER

AUTHORISED LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGRESMET Wby

-]

MILEAGE CHECXED BY

DATE M TIWME N
B

g1 | S0P 12

SIGNATURK, OF HIRER | DRIVER




HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL

itil.]'{ 1, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-125, SINGAPORE 575636, TEL: 6453 1473

INVOICE NO, 29024

CUSTOMER
[cmwn PACIFIC BIOTECHNOLOGY A ( ¥« PERLS )
PTE LTD. DATE : 25012019
C/O ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTELTD
REFNO: —
BLK Mg o esTare
SINGAPORE 575642, TERM : CASH
\-{\TTN: MR. ALAN KHONG / \__ J
RENTAL FEES FOR :-
s/no. | vehicle no, VI no. yr reference | no. of day/s unit pr amount
1 SDK 133U 16954 SKP 2360H 18 $ 240.00 | § 4320.00
LY & ] BHAEEE S S E AR LEE

TOTAL : S 4.320.00
PLEASE LET US HAVE YOUR CHEQUE MADE IN FAVOR
OF HUI'SHOON CAR RENTAL

YOUR EARLY REMITTANCE IS MUCH APPRECIATED,

HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL
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RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE CST Registration No: M400017735

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Cuay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Fhone: +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday 1o Friday 9am ta S5pm

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No GR-18-002802
Date of Request o208 Your Ref No Online Purchase
Alan's United Auto Pte Lid
Blk 7 Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-76
Singapore 575642
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Dale 07/01/2018
Enquiry By Chan Yew Siah
TP Vehicle No. SKTB96TK
Accideni Date 05/01/2019
DESCRIFPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enquiry 187
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200

Thank You

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO | | Cash | | Cheque

htlps:ffsingnpnrc.mcrimcn.cnnﬂclaimsfindcx.clht?fusebn:IFMTRsas&fuseacliﬂFdsp  g... 07-Jan-19




Page | of 2

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
neconns MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore D48580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Gmw Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
RECORDS MANAEEMENT CENTRE: O°7 Fegtiison No; IOICTTID
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Our Ref No: GR-18-002802
Date of Request:  07/01/2019 Your Ref No Online Purchase

Alan's Uniled Aulo Ple Lid
Bik 7 Sin Ming Indusinal Estate

#01-76
Singapore 575642
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date o7/01/2018
Enquiry By Chan Yew Siah
TP Vehicle No. SKTRSATK
Accident Dale 05/01/2019
Enguiry Result
TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
SKTBBOTK AXA Insurance Pte Lid 25/06/2018-24/0672019 6338 7268
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded (o the centre by the members of the Genaral Insurance
Aszsociation of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoaver for any
loss or damape arising out of of in connection with the reports or their images

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp g... 07-Jan-19



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408533

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: B256 4315

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg No 19-9607198-R

Affllinted to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle:

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01

Ref | CC4/ASM19000806/Kga3q2

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 Pater 03-09-2019 I‘lll“mlllmllmll
ATTN.PETER Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKT B987TK Veh. Inspected SKP 2360H
Policy No. GA350665/1 Coverage (3) 0.00
Claim No. SOM0D1880 Excess (§5) D.00
Assign From Assign Date 10/01/2019 .
L Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model VOLKSWAGEN MULTIVAN c.c 1968
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2011
Chassis No. WN2ZZZTHZCHO33224 Colour METALLIC SILVER
Odometer 73340 ' Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |255/45 R18 PIRELLI B mm
L/H Front Tyre |255/45 R18 PIRELLI B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |255/45R18 PIRELLI B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |255/45R18 PIRELLI 8 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 05012019 Inspection Date 10/01/2018
Survey held at ALAN'S UNITED AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 7 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
#01-76
SINGAPORE 575642
5a. . Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 6 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl B = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ui Industrial Park, Singapore 408333
,FJ TEL: B258 3581 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 193607198R GST Reg No. 10-9607198-R Page No 1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO., SKP 2360H -
- o A .o | Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty - Description of Parts Condition |\ o e | (8)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|TAIL GATE (CONSISTENT) BENT " 2,880.00 2.880.00
1|TAIL GATE RUBBER (CONSISTENT) cuT - 160.00 _180.00
1|TAIL GATE INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT) JAMMED 280,00 -~ 28000
1|TAIL GATE WIPER MOTOR (CONSISTENT) JAMMED ~ 280,00 < 2B0.00
1|TAIL GATE GLASS MOULDING (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 550.00 -
1|TAIL GATE INNER TRIM (CONSISTENT) MTG DISTORTED 720,00 “ 720,00
1| TAIL GATE LOGO (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 75.00 75.00
1 TAIL GATE ‘MULTIVAN' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 55.00 55.00
1| TAIL GATE TDI' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY ., 4500 45.00
1{TAIL GATE QUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT) WARPED 270.00 270.00
1| TAIL GATE LOWER OUTER HANDLE (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 230.00
1|REAR BUMPER FASCIA (CONSISTENT) BUCKLED 1,200.00 - 1,200.00
2|REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @$50.00 (CONSISTENT) CRACKED ~ 100.00 100.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) BENT 600.00 600.00
1|REAR BUMPER INMER PARTS (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 95.00 a5.00
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @$40.00 (CONSISTENT) |SERVICEABLE _ BO.OO
1|END PANEL TOP GARMISH (ADDITIONAL)(CONSISTENT) |MTG CRACKED " 175.00 175.00
1|END PANEL TOP GARNISH CHROME (ADDITIONAL) DENTED 41500 41500
(CONSISTENT)
1|TAIL GATE EVPORATOR CONTROL BOX (ADDITIONAL) |DENTED < 112.00 112.00
(CONSISTENT) 9
1|TAIL GATE EVPORATOR CONTROL BOX SWITCH CRACKED < 6210 6210
(ADDITIONAL)(CONSISTENT)
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -839.41 -753.41
7,554 69 6,780.69
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1| TAIL GATE LOWER CHROME MOULDING (SN) CRACKED _ 180.00 180,00
(CONSISTENT)
1|TAIL GATE SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY -B0.00 .~ 40.00
1|REAR NO.PLATE WITH BOX (SN) (CONSISTENT) DENTED 50.00 50.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18000606/Kga3q2




y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

i Jaam 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Libl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
”-_! TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 19850T168R GST Reg. Mo. 19-8807T198-R Page Mo, .2 of 2
: ' Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ($)) ($)
4|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) |SHORTED (2 PCS <" 400,00 200.00
OMLY)
690.00 470.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE & RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS AND 150.00 12000
CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST.
TO REMOVE ROOF LINING ,FRONT AND REAR 120.00 ~B60.00
SEATS ,TRIM BOARD AND CARPET .
TO APPLY UNDERSEALING. NOT NECESSARY 80.00
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY REPLACED PARTS 750.00 < 600.00
TO REMOVE,CUT -OUT DAMAGED PARTS PANEL 800.00 540.00
BEATING WELDING ALIGN REFIX AND TO RENEW ’
ABOVE PARTS
1.800.00 1,320.00
GRAND TOTAL 10.144.69 B.570.69
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 7,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19000606/Kgaiq2

Az

KONG SENG CHEONG
Licensed Appralser

DISCLAMAER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD PARTIES - This Report is made salety far the uss snd benaelit of the Cllant namaed on the frond page of this Report.
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